

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ITES YOU TO A CONSTRUCTION OPEN HOUSE

Dykes Road Mobility Improvements Project

Dykes Road from Bass Creek Road to SR 822/Sheridan Street, NW 196th Avenue from SR 820/Pines Boulevard to SR 822/Sheridan Street, & NW 10th Street at NW 126th Avenue

Broward County, Florida Financial Project ID: 431770-4-52-01



Dykes Road Mobility Improvements Project

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT), will host a Virtual Public Meeting and in-person Construction Open House regarding the upcoming mobility improvements along Dykes Road in the Cities of Miramar and Pembroke Pines and along NW 196th Avenue in the City of Pembroke Pines. Please see below for detailed meeting information.

The Cities of Miramar and Pembroke Pines, as the Project Sponsors, received funding through the Broward Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) and requested that FDOT District Four design and construct the Dykes Road Mobility Improvements Project through the City of Miramar's Resolution No. 19-117 and the City of Pembroke Pine's Resolution No. 3774. The Broward MPO is investing over \$300 million to create safer, healthier communities in Broward County and this project is one of many within a larger plan to create enhanced bicycle, pedestrian, and public transportation access. The Broward MPO is a federally-mandated agency responsible for setting policy on local transportation issues and decides how to spend federal and state funding on transportation projects in the Broward region. For more Broward MPO information, please visit: **BrowardMPO.org**.

Construction Cost: \$6,578,249 Construction Start: mid-July 2022 Estimated Completion: Fall 2023

PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS

- Widening the roadway along Dykes Road and NW Avenue to accommodate 6-foot bicycle lanes in each direction
- Extending the right-turn lane to connect to southbound I-75 along eastbound Miramar Parkway
- Upgrading pedestrian signalization at the intersections
 - Dykes Road and Miramar Parkway
 - Dykes Road and SR 820/Pines Boulevard
 - NW 196th Avenue and SR 820/Pines Boulevard
 - NW 196th Avenue and SR 822/Sheridan Street
- Installing rectangular rapid flashing beacons (RRFB) at the intersection of NW $10^{\rm th}$ Street and NW $129^{\rm th}$ Avenue
- Milling, resurfacing, and upgrading signing and pavement markings throughout the project limits

TRAFFIC IMPACTS

- Lane closures are permitted along Dykes Road and NW 196th Street, weekdays and weekends, between 7 a.m. and 6 p.m., and overnight between 9 p.m. and 6 a.m.
- Business, residential, and pedestrian access will be maintained at all times.
- Additional information about lane closures, detours, and pedestrian impacts will be provided in the weekly traffic report distributed by FDOT and can be viewed using the following link: https://d4fdot.com/bcfdot/closuresindex.asp

CONTACT INFORMATION

Matthew May, P.E. — FDOT Project Manager matthew.may@dot.state.fl.us or (954) 940-7519 Ossie Larrazabal, P.E. — Senior Project Engineer ossie@solidcei.com or (786) 255-2869

Rebecca Guerrero — Community Outreach Specialist rguerrero@corradino.com or (954) 940-7605

Salvador Zuniga, P.E. — City of Miramar Engineer sezuniga@miramarfl.gov or (954) 602-3323

Karl Kennedy, P.E. — City of Pembroke Pines Engineer kkennedy@ppines.com or (954) 518-9040

WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA

Twitter/Instagram: @MyFDOT_SEFL

Facebook: @MyFDOTSEFL Project website: www.d4dot.com



JOIN US AT THE CONSTRUCTION OPEN HOUSE

Thursday, July 7, 2022

Virtual Public Meeting (GoToWebinar) — 5 p.m. to 6 p.m.

Please use the following link or QR code to register:

https://tinyurl.com/dykesrdvpm

You may also call in at:

+1 (213) 929-4212

Access code: 277-310-278



- Presentations will begin promptly at 5 p.m. & 5:30 p.m.
- Question & Answer sessions will follow each presentation.
- An unguided PowerPoint slideshow will play in between presentations if time allows.

In-Person Open House — 6 p.m. to 7 p.m.

Miramar Police Department, Community Room-First Floor 11765 City Hall Promenade, Miramar, FL 33025

- Project personnel will be available to review the project scope and schedule, lane closures, and address questions one-on-one.
- No formal presentation will be made.

*The latest social distancing guidelines will be followed.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MISSION STATEMENT

The Department will provide a safe transportation system that ensures the mobility of people and goods, enhances economic prosperity, and preserves the quality of our environment and communities.

Please contact the Community Outreach Specialist, Rebecca Guerrero, to be added to project email notification lists. If special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) or translation services (free of charge) are needed, please contact the Project Manager, Matthew May, at least seven (7) days prior to the Virtual Public Meeting. Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, age, sex, religion, disability, or family status.